
Local Air Pollution Control Agencies:

Lynn Malcolm, Administrator
Akron Regional Air Quality
Management District
146 South High St., Room 904
Akron, Ohio 44308
(330) 375-2480  FAX: (330) 375-2402
E-Mail: Malcoly@ci.akron.oh.us

Bert Mechenbier, Supervisor
Lake County General Health District
Air Pollution Control
33 Mill St.
Painesville, Ohio 44077
(440) 350-2543  FAX: (440) 350-2548
E-Mail: bmechenbier@lcghd.org

Cindy Charles, Director
Air Pollution Unit
Portmouth City Health Department
605 Washington Street, Third Floor
Portsmouth, Ohio 45662
(740) 353-5156  FAX: (740) 353-3638
E-Mail: cindy.charles@epa.state.oh.us

Karen Granata, Administrator
City of Toledo
Division of Environmental Services
348 South Erie St.
Toledo, Ohio 43604
(419) 936-3015  FAX: (419) 936-3959
E-Mail: karen.granata@toledo.oh.gov

Misty Koletich, Supervisor
Mahoning-Trumbull APC Agency
345 Oak Hill Ave., Suite 200
Youngstown, Ohio 44502
(330) 743-3333  FAX: (330) 744-1928
E-Mail: mtapca@cboss.com

Dan Aleman, Administrator
Air Pollution Control Division
Canton City Health Department
420 Market Ave. North
Canton, Ohio 44702-1544
(330) 489-3385  FAX: (330) 489-3335
E-Mail: daleman@cantonhealth.org

Cory R. Chadwick, Director
Dept. of Environmental Services
Air Quality Programs
250 William Howard Taft Road
Cincinnati, Ohio 45219-2660
(513) 946-7777  FAX: (513) 946-7778
E-Mail: cory.chadwick@hamilton-co.org

Richard L. Nemeth, Commissioner
Dept. of Public Health & Welfare
Division of the Environment
1300 East 9th Street
Cleveland, Ohio 44114
(216) 664-2297  FAX: (216) 420-8047
E-Mail:  Rnemeth@city.cleveland.oh.us

John Paul, Director
Regional Air Pollution Control Agency
Montgomery County Health Department
117 South Main St.
PO Box 972
Dayton, Ohio 45422-1280
(937) 225-4435  FAX: (937) 225-3486
E-Mail: paulja@rapca.org

Ohio EPA District Offices:

CDO    Adam Ward, APC Supervisor
                           Central District Office
                                 50 West Town St., Suite 700
                                 Columbus, Ohio 43215
                                 (614) 728-3778  FAX: (614) 728-3898
                                 E-Mail: adam.ward@epa.state.oh.us

SEDO           Bruce Weinberg, APC Supervisor
                                    Southeast District Office
                                   2195 Front St.
                                   Logan, Ohio 43138
                                   (740) 385-8501  FAX: (740) 385-6490
                                   E-Mail: bruce.weinberg@epa.state.oh.us

NEDO            Dennis Bush, APC Supervisor
                                      Northeast District Office
                                    2110 Aurora Rd.
                                    Twinsburg, Ohio 44087
                                    (330) 425-9171  FAX: (330) 487-0769
                                    E-Mail: dennis.bush@epa.state.oh.us

NWDO         Mark Budge, APC Supervisor
                                     Northwest District Office
                                    347 North Dunbridge Rd.
                                    Bowling Green, Ohio 43402
                                    (419) 352-8461  FAX: (419) 352-8468
                                    E-Mail:  mark.budge@epa.state.oh.us

SWDO          Tom Schneider, APC Supervisor
                                    Southwest District Office
                                    401 East Fifth St.
                                    Dayton, Ohio 45402-2911
                                    (937) 285-6357  FAX: (937) 285-6249
                                    E-Mail: tom.schneider@epa.state.oh.us
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This map shows jurisdictional
boundaries.  Colored areas represent
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